TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIBANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle Bank National Association	05/14/2010	National Banking Association:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FALSTAFF BREWING CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1661
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78296
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994051	BALLANTINE
Registration Number:	0602807	BALLANTINE
Registration Number:	1872725	
Registration Number:	1872726	
Registration Number:	0920310	
Registration Number:	1869863	FALSTAFF
Registration Number:	1887384	FALSTAFF LITE BEER
Registration Number:	1888765	INDIA PALE ALE BALLANTINE
Registration Number:	0332889	PURITY BODY FLAVOR
Registration Number:	0623234	PURITY BODY FLAVOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0650

900163277

ipmail@dykema.com, efingerhut@dykema.com,

smckeon@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut
Address Line 1: 1300 | Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103648-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut
Signature:	/eric t. fingerhut/

Date: 05/28/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=103648-00042010-05-26 13-50-08#page1.tif

source=103648-00042010-05-26 13-50-08#page2.tif

source=103648-00042010-05-26 13-50-08#page3.tif

source=103648-00042010-05-26 13-50-08#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0651

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT(Falstaff Brewing Corporation - Trademarks)

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 14, 2010, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FALSTAFF BREWING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") executed that certain Short Form Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of January 29, 2007, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses (as each are defined below); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3470/404; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower's obligations to Agent have been fully satisfied and, therefore, Borrower has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses and reassign the same to Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
- (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on **Schedule A**, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing patents, patent registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) of this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");
- (b) license agreements with any other party, whether Borrower is a licensor or licensee thereunder, including, and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all inventory and equipment now or hereafter owned by Borrower covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing property is hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Licenses</u>"); and

CHICAGO\2945613.1 ID\GPS - 103648/0004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0652

- (c) the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks and Licenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association

By:

Patrick R. Keller, Senior Vice President

State of Illinois) SS County of Cook)

On this 14th day of May, 2010, before me personally appeared Patrick R. Keller, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer above designated of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A..

OFFICIAL SEAL
AMBER PINKUS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/05/12

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6/5/12

SCHEDULE A

3

CHICAGO\2945613.1 ID\GPS - 103648/0004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0654

Schedule 1

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
7	APP NO	FILED DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	OWNER
2	76/603,906	7/26/2004	2,994,051	9/13/2005	BALLANTINE (BLOCK LETTERS)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
3	71/645,767	4/23/1953	602,807	3/1/1955	BALLANTINE (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
4	74/480,169	1/14/1994	1,872,725	1/10/1995	DESIGN (THREE INTERLOCKING RINGS)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
5	74/480,170	1/14/1994	1,872,726	1/10/1995	DESIGN (FALSTAFF SHEILD/CREST)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
6	72/333,547	7/25/1969	920,310	9/14/1971	DESIGN ONLY - (SAILING SHIP)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
7	74/467,934	12/9/1993	1,869,863	12/27/1994	FALSTAFF	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
8	74/467,933	12/9/1993	1,887,384	4/4/1995	FALSTAFF LITE BEER (& DESIGN)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
9	74/480,172	1/14/1994	1,888,765	4/11/1995	INDIA PALE ALE BALLANTINE (& DESIGN)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
10	71/371,016	10/31/1935	332,889	3/3/1936	PURITY BODY FLAVOR (& DESIGN)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff
11	71/685,637	4/18/1955	623,234	3/13/1956	PURITY BODY FLAVOR (& DESIGN)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Falstaff

4533410v1 1/29/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 05/28/2010